## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/21/2004

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Currency Systems International Inc.		08/21/2004	CORPORATION: TEXAS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	De La Rue Cash Systems Inc.
Street Address:	2441 Warrenville Road
City:	Lisle
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60532
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2426540	MAESTRO

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-836-6400

Email: email@oliff.com

Correspondent Name: Oliff & Berridge, PLC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 19928

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22320

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	115198
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William P. Berridge
Signature:	/William P. Berridge/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003587 FRAME: 0874

900082586

Date:	07/24/2007	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Merger Documents#page1.tif source=Merger Documents#page2.tif		
source=Merger Documents#page3.tif		



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CURRENCY SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL INC.", A TEXAS CORPORATION,

"DE LA RUE SUPPORT SERVICES INC.", A NEVADA CORPORATION,

"DE LA RUE WISCONSIN HOLDING COMPANY INC.", A WISCONSIN

CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "DE LA RUE CASH SYSTEMS INC." UNDER THE NAME
OF "DE LA RUE CASH SYSTEMS INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2004,
AT 5:25 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2004.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

2079351 8100M

040598611

AUTHENTICATION: 3301420

DATE: 08-18-04

#### **CERTIFICATE OF MERGER**

OF

DE LA RUE SUPPORT SERVICES INC., and CURRENCY SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL INC. and DE LA RUE WISCONSIN HOLDING COMPANY INC.

INTO

## DE LA RUE CASH SYSTEMS INC.

The undersigned corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

NAME

STATE OF INCORPORATION

DE LA RUE CASH SYSTEMS INC.
DE LA RUE SUPPORT SERVICES INC.
CURRENCY SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL INC.
DE LA RUE WISCONSIN HOLDING COMPANY INC.

DELAWARE NEVADA TEXAS WISCONSIN

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of section 252 of the Genetal Corporation Law of Delaware.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation of the merger is De La Rue Cash Systems Inc., a Delaware corporation.

378619-3

State of Delawara Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:25 FM 08/16/2004 FILED 05:25 FM 08/16/2004 SRV 040598611 - 2079351 FILE

FOURTH: That the Certificate of incorporation of De La Rue Cash Systems Inc., a Delaware corporation which is surviving the merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at an office of the surviving corporation, the address of which is 2441 Warrenville Road, Lisle, Illinois 60532.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: The authorized capital stock of each foreign corporation which is a party to the merger is as follows:

Corporation	Number of Shares	Par value per share
De La Rue Support Services Inc.	100	no par value
Currency Systems International Inc.	1000	\$0.10/per share
De La Rue Wisconsin Holding Company	Inc. 100	no par value

EIGHTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective on August 21, 2004.

Dated: August 13, 2004

DE LA RUE CASH SYSTEMS INC.

. . . . . . . . . .

RECORDED: 07/24/2007

2